
Connector
Bulkhead and
Inline Adapter

IP-9 MPO SERIES

DATA SHEET

• IP68 rated hardened connector
• Small Footprint for space saving
• Lightweight, yet rugged plastic body
• Bayonet lock with patented Safe Lock Ring
• UV resistance for outdoor applications
• 100lbs superior pull force
• Easy and quick termination 
• 12/24 fiber options available
• Compatible with 3.0-5. 5mm OD cable

• FTTx, FTTH, FTTA
• Broadcast
• Military
• Industrial
• Transport
• Renewable energy

FEATURES APPLICATIONS

KEY BENEFITS

The compact SENKO IP-9 connector series boasts a sturdy design within a small 20 mm OD housing. Using a patented 

“Safe Lock Ring” technology and bayonet mating mechanism, this connector offers a secure and visually-assured 

connection. Its IP68 rated housing makes it ideal for harsh environmental applications, including FTTA and FTTH 

deployments. When integrated into pre-terminated solutions, the IP-9 connector guarantees maximum performance 

and repeatability across the network. 

Combining IP-9 connectors with bulkhead adapters allows for quick “plug & play” deployment of pre-terminated 

closures and drop cables in the field.

The IP-9 MPO connector houses a 12 or 24 fiber MT ferrule, which makes the multi-fiber connection quick and reliable, 

yet easy to handle as traditional MPO connectors. 

Small footprint multi-fiber connector
IP68 robust housing
100lbs pull force

Capture the QR code to receive 
more information about the
IP connectors and adapters 

IP-9 MPO Connector
Inline

Adapter

Bulkhead 
Aapter
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HARSH ENVIRONMENT SERIES DATA SHEETConnector, bulkhead and inline adapter
IP-9 MPO SERIES

Mechanical Data

Value

Flex 0°/+90°/-90° for 8 cycles

Proof 100 lbf or 450 N for 120 seconds

TWAL 0°/90° for 30 minutes

Durability 50 matings

Impact 5-foot drop

Fiber Count Multi-fiber (12/24 fibers)

Cable Suitability 3.0 - 5.5 mm round

Mechanical Data

Optical Data

Singlemode Multimode

APC MM

Low Loss Standard Low Loss Standard

Typical Insertion Loss (dB)* 12-fiber 0.10 0.20 0.08 0.15

Max. Insertion Loss (dB)* 12-fiber 0.25 0.70 0.25 0.50

Typical Return Loss (dB)* 24-fiber 0.15 0.25 0.15 0.20

Max. Insertion Loss (dB)* 24-fiber 0.35 1.00 0.35 0.50

Typical Return Loss (dB)* ≥60 ≥25

* Based on master grade jumper to low loss random mating test 

Value

IP Rating* IP68

Operating Temperature (C) -40°C to +75°C

UV Resistance Yes

RoHS Compliance 2015/863 RoHS

REACH Compliance Yes

Environmental Data

* The IP rating was validated using a SENKO sourced cable and termination procedure. It is recommended to retest IP rating for any other cable types.
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HARSH ENVIRONMENT SERIES DATA SHEETConnector
IP-9 MPO SERIES

Connector Drawing

Front View Side View

Category

P

A

B

C

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             

DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

DWG# P-ENH21-680

IP09C4-MMX12-3.0-DPart Number:
Description: IP9 MPO MALE 12F 

:yB dekcehC:yB nwarD OH LAEN.TPED .GNE

TOLERANCES:

DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
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All Dimensions are in mm
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.

REVISIONS

NOITPIRCSED.VERENOZ

ESAELER LAITINIA

REBMUN TRAP.ON METI

1 IP09DC1-01 IP9 CONNECTOR DUST CAP,  TP, BLACK, (DWG# ENM18-178) 1

2 IP-ORNG-F-9.0-1.7 IP9 CONNECTOR OUTER HOUSING SEAL RING 9mm ID, 11.4mm OD, RB (DWG# 

3 IP09-BYN-01 IP9 CONNECTOR BAYONET NUT, TP, BLACK (DWG# ENM18-162) 1

R KCOL 9PI40-RKL-90PI4

5 IP09-HCS-MP04 IP9 CONNECTOR HOUSING MPO, WITHOUT WINGS, PBT 1

H ELURREF 9PI10-DHF-90PI6

LURREF F21 TM1-21-BF-TM7

8 705-PKG-01 MPO BAYONET CONNECTOR GENDER CHANGEABLE PIN KEEPER IN 1.8mm 
THICKNESS FOR 4-12F, 24F APPLICATION

9 703-SPR-10N-07 MPO CONNECTOR 10N SPRING FOR THIN PIN KEEPER, L13.7mm. SUS

10 IP09-RB03-0A-1 MPO 4.0-5.5mm ROUND CABLE 

11 703-RB03-0A-2 MINI MPO CONNECTOR 4.0-5.5mm ROUND CABLE BACKPOST, SLIDE COVER
(SEE DWG# ENH15-384)

12 IP09-CR02-04 IP9 HIGH RETENTION CONNECTOR CRIMP RING FOR 3.0mm CABLE, 26.45mm 
LENGTH, AL (SEE DWG# ENH21-039)

13 IP09-CHD-01 IP9 Connector Core Holder For 3.0-3.80mm Cabl

M/OPMBN-2-21XX-10-TM41

15 IP09-DCL-B IP09 DUST CAP CONNECTOR TETHER, PA (SEE DWG# ENM20-129) 1

16 701-PIN-G-XX-02 GENDER CHANGEABLE GUIDE PIN. SUS (SEE DWG# ENH16-347) 2

15

141 7 84 62 53 16

CONNECTOR CODE - (FERRULE INFO) - -
IP09C4 - MM MPO MALE 1 SM STANDARD MT-01-SS12-2 12 12 FIBER - 3.0 3.0mm - D WITH IP DUST CAP

2 MM STANDARD MT-01-MS12-2
3 SM LOW LOSS MT-01-SL12-2
4 MM LOW LOSS MT-01-ML12-2

CONNECTOR TYPE FERRULE REBIFEPYT  COUNT CABLE SIZE OPTIONAL DUST CAP

Category

P

A

B

C

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             

DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

DWG# P-ENH21-680

IP09C4-MMX12-3.0-DPart Number:
Description: IP9 MPO MALE 12F 

:yB dekcehC:yB nwarD OH LAEN.TPED .GNE

TOLERANCES:

DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
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All Dimensions are in mm
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.

REVISIONS

NOITPIRCSED.VERENOZ

ESAELER LAITINIA

REBMUN TRAP.ON METI

1 IP09DC1-01 IP9 CONNECTOR DUST CAP,  TP, BLACK, (DWG# ENM18-178) 1

2 IP-ORNG-F-9.0-1.7 IP9 CONNECTOR OUTER HOUSING SEAL RING 9mm ID, 11.4mm OD, RB (DWG# 

3 IP09-BYN-01 IP9 CONNECTOR BAYONET NUT, TP, BLACK (DWG# ENM18-162) 1

R KCOL 9PI40-RKL-90PI4

5 IP09-HCS-MP04 IP9 CONNECTOR HOUSING MPO, WITHOUT WINGS, PBT 1

H ELURREF 9PI10-DHF-90PI6

LURREF F21 TM1-21-BF-TM7

8 705-PKG-01 MPO BAYONET CONNECTOR GENDER CHANGEABLE PIN KEEPER IN 1.8mm 
THICKNESS FOR 4-12F, 24F APPLICATION

9 703-SPR-10N-07 MPO CONNECTOR 10N SPRING FOR THIN PIN KEEPER, L13.7mm. SUS

10 IP09-RB03-0A-1 MPO 4.0-5.5mm ROUND CABLE 

11 703-RB03-0A-2 MINI MPO CONNECTOR 4.0-5.5mm ROUND CABLE BACKPOST, SLIDE COVER
(SEE DWG# ENH15-384)

12 IP09-CR02-04 IP9 HIGH RETENTION CONNECTOR CRIMP RING FOR 3.0mm CABLE, 26.45mm 
LENGTH, AL (SEE DWG# ENH21-039)

13 IP09-CHD-01 IP9 Connector Core Holder For 3.0-3.80mm Cabl

M/OPMBN-2-21XX-10-TM41

15 IP09-DCL-B IP09 DUST CAP CONNECTOR TETHER, PA (SEE DWG# ENM20-129) 1

16 701-PIN-G-XX-02 GENDER CHANGEABLE GUIDE PIN. SUS (SEE DWG# ENH16-347) 2

15

141 7 84 62 53 16

CONNECTOR CODE - (FERRULE INFO) - -
IP09C4 - MM MPO MALE 1 SM STANDARD MT-01-SS12-2 12 12 FIBER - 3.0 3.0mm - D WITH IP DUST CAP

2 MM STANDARD MT-01-MS12-2
3 SM LOW LOSS MT-01-SL12-2
4 MM LOW LOSS MT-01-ML12-2

CONNECTOR TYPE FERRULE REBIFEPYT  COUNT CABLE SIZE OPTIONAL DUST CAP

Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm 
           2. Specifications subject to change without notice
           3. Heat shrink tube and tether not included

ORDERING

IP-9 MPO Connector
Male

CODE CONNECTOR TYPE PERFORMANCE FIBER COUNT CABLE SIZE IP DUST CAP

IP09C4 MF MPO Female 1 SM Standard 12 12 FIber 3.0 3.0-3.2 mm D With Dust Cap
MM MPO Male 2 MM Standard 24 24 FIber 4.5 4.3-4.6 mm  

3 SM Low Loss 4.8 4.7-4.9 mm
4 MM Low Loss 5.5 5.0-5.5 mm  

IP09C4 3.0MF112 D ORDER CODE example

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS
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HARSH ENVIRONMENT SERIES DATA SHEETBulkhead and inline adapter
IP-9 MPO SERIES

Panel Cut-Out

Panel Cut-Out

CODE ADAPTER TYPE TYPE PORT LOCK RING IP DUST CAP

 IP09 AB1 Bulkhead Adapter MP MPO Adapter 1 1 Port OO With Lock Ring and Gasket D With Dust Cap

CODE ADAPTER TYPE TYPE PORT LOCK RING IP DUST CAP

 IP09 AL1 Inline Adapter MP MPO  Adapter 1 1 Port OO With Lock Ring and Gasket D With Dust Cap
NN Without Lock Ring and Gasket DD With Two Dust Caps

IP09AL1 MP1NN D ORDER CODE example

ORDERING

Bulkhead Adapter Drawing

Inline Adapter Drawing

IP-9 MPO 
Bulkhead 

Adapter

IP-9 MPO
Inline 

Adapter

Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm 
           2. Specifications subject to change without notice
           3. Tether not included

Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm 
           2. Specifications subject to change without notice
           3. Tether not included
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC1.
DUST CAP OPTIONAL2.
MOUNTING TORQUE TO BE WITHIN 2-2.3N*m3.

MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
PANEL THICKNESS 4.5mm MAX.
(INFORMATIVE REFERENCE)

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 PRELIMINARY 1/7/2020

A DRAWING INITIAL RELEASE 3/12/2020 KEITH CHUNG
IP ADAPTER CODE - (OPTIONAL)

IP09AB1-MP100 - D WITH IP DUST CAP

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IP09-HAB-
MP01 IP9 ADAPTER HOUSING, MPO BULKHEAD,  TP, BLACK, (DWG# ENM18-233) 1

2 IP-ORNG-F-
14.7-1.9 IP9 SQUARE RING, ADAPTER HOUSING,  RB, (DWG# ENS19-003) 1

3 IP09-AMN-01 IP9 ADAPTER NUT,  MTL, (DWG# ENS19-004) 1
4 IP09DA1-01 IP9 ADAPTER DUST CAP ASSEMBLY, SEE BOM, (DWG# ENM18-179) 1
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UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# P-ENM19-470

IP09AB1-MP100-DPart Number:
Description: IP9 MPO BULKHEAD ADAPTER

Drawn By: Checked By:ENG. DEPT. Eng. Dept.

TOLERANCES: X. =±
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SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

E

F

87654321

F

E

D

C

B

A

Rev. A

Category
 

P
 

 
15.3 

 6
.5

5 
 1

.2
 

 2.6 

 
20

.0 

 
18

.0
 

 
13

.3
 

 28.0 

 12.7 

 
19

.6
 

4 3 2 1

MPO KEY DOWN

0.2
0.10

3

NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC1.
DUST CAP OPTIONAL2.
MOUNTING TORQUE TO BE WITHIN 2-2.3N*m3.

MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
PANEL THICKNESS 4.5mm MAX.
(INFORMATIVE REFERENCE)

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 PRELIMINARY 1/7/2020

A DRAWING INITIAL RELEASE 3/12/2020 KEITH CHUNG
IP ADAPTER CODE - (OPTIONAL)

IP09AB1-MP100 - D WITH IP DUST CAP

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IP09-HAB-
MP01 IP9 ADAPTER HOUSING, MPO BULKHEAD,  TP, BLACK, (DWG# ENM18-233) 1

2 IP-ORNG-F-
14.7-1.9 IP9 SQUARE RING, ADAPTER HOUSING,  RB, (DWG# ENS19-003) 1

3 IP09-AMN-01 IP9 ADAPTER NUT,  MTL, (DWG# ENS19-004) 1
4 IP09DA1-01 IP9 ADAPTER DUST CAP ASSEMBLY, SEE BOM, (DWG# ENM18-179) 1
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Sheet 1 

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# P-ENM19-470

IP09AB1-MP100-DPart Number:
Description: IP9 MPO BULKHEAD ADAPTER

Drawn By: Checked By:ENG. DEPT. Eng. Dept.

TOLERANCES: X. =±
.X =±

.XX =±
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SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm
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Rev. A
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC1.
DUST CAP OPTIONAL2.
MOUNTING TORQUE TO BE WITHIN 2-2.3N*m3.

MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
PANEL THICKNESS 4.5mm MAX.
(INFORMATIVE REFERENCE)

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 PRELIMINARY 1/7/2020

A DRAWING INITIAL RELEASE 3/12/2020 KEITH CHUNG
IP ADAPTER CODE - (OPTIONAL)

IP09AB1-MP100 - D WITH IP DUST CAP

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IP09-HAB-
MP01 IP9 ADAPTER HOUSING, MPO BULKHEAD,  TP, BLACK, (DWG# ENM18-233) 1

2 IP-ORNG-F-
14.7-1.9 IP9 SQUARE RING, ADAPTER HOUSING,  RB, (DWG# ENS19-003) 1

3 IP09-AMN-01 IP9 ADAPTER NUT,  MTL, (DWG# ENS19-004) 1
4 IP09DA1-01 IP9 ADAPTER DUST CAP ASSEMBLY, SEE BOM, (DWG# ENM18-179) 1
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UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# P-ENM19-470

IP09AB1-MP100-DPart Number:
Description: IP9 MPO BULKHEAD ADAPTER

Drawn By: Checked By:ENG. DEPT. Eng. Dept.
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.
MOUNTING TORQUE TO BE WITHIN 2.5N*m.2.

MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
PANEL THICKNESS 5.5mm MAX.
(INFORMATIVE REFERENCE ONLY.)

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A OFFICIALLY RELEASE 11/2/2021 KEITH CHUNG

CODE NUT (OPTIONAL)

IP09AL1-MP1 IP9 MPO INLINE 
ADAPTER

00 STANDARD NUT - D WITH ONE IP DUST CAP 
& BLACK TETHER

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IP09DA1-01 IP9 ADAPTER DUST CAP ASSEMBLY (SEE DWG# ENM18-179) 1

2 IP09-DAL-X IP9 ADAPTER TETHER, NYLON, BLACK (SEE DWG# ENM18-254) 1

3 IP09-AMN-02 IP9 ADAPTER NUT, MTL (SEE DWG# ENS19-004) 1

4 IP-ORNG-F-14.7-1.9 IP9 SQUARE RING, ADAPTER HOUSING, RB (SEE DWG# ENS19-003) 1

5 IP09-HAI-MP01 IP9 MPO INLINE ADAPTER HOUSING, PBT (SEE DWG# ENS20-001) 1
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UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# P-ENH21-718

IP09AL1-MP100-DPart Number:
Description: IP9 MPO INLINE ADAPTER, WITH ONE DUST CAP

Drawn By: Checked By:ENG. DEPT. KEITH CHUNG
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.
MOUNTING TORQUE TO BE WITHIN 2.5N*m.2.

MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
PANEL THICKNESS 5.5mm MAX.
(INFORMATIVE REFERENCE ONLY.)

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A OFFICIALLY RELEASE 11/2/2021 KEITH CHUNG

CODE NUT (OPTIONAL)

IP09AL1-MP1 IP9 MPO INLINE 
ADAPTER

00 STANDARD NUT - D WITH ONE IP DUST CAP 
& BLACK TETHER

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IP09DA1-01 IP9 ADAPTER DUST CAP ASSEMBLY (SEE DWG# ENM18-179) 1

2 IP09-DAL-X IP9 ADAPTER TETHER, NYLON, BLACK (SEE DWG# ENM18-254) 1

3 IP09-AMN-02 IP9 ADAPTER NUT, MTL (SEE DWG# ENS19-004) 1

4 IP-ORNG-F-14.7-1.9 IP9 SQUARE RING, ADAPTER HOUSING, RB (SEE DWG# ENS19-003) 1

5 IP09-HAI-MP01 IP9 MPO INLINE ADAPTER HOUSING, PBT (SEE DWG# ENS20-001) 1
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DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# P-ENH21-718

IP09AL1-MP100-DPart Number:
Description: IP9 MPO INLINE ADAPTER, WITH ONE DUST CAP

Drawn By: Checked By:ENG. DEPT. KEITH CHUNG
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.
MOUNTING TORQUE TO BE WITHIN 2.5N*m.2.

MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
PANEL THICKNESS 5.5mm MAX.
(INFORMATIVE REFERENCE ONLY.)

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A OFFICIALLY RELEASE 11/2/2021 KEITH CHUNG

CODE NUT (OPTIONAL)

IP09AL1-MP1 IP9 MPO INLINE 
ADAPTER

00 STANDARD NUT - D WITH ONE IP DUST CAP 
& BLACK TETHER

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IP09DA1-01 IP9 ADAPTER DUST CAP ASSEMBLY (SEE DWG# ENM18-179) 1

2 IP09-DAL-X IP9 ADAPTER TETHER, NYLON, BLACK (SEE DWG# ENM18-254) 1

3 IP09-AMN-02 IP9 ADAPTER NUT, MTL (SEE DWG# ENS19-004) 1

4 IP-ORNG-F-14.7-1.9 IP9 SQUARE RING, ADAPTER HOUSING, RB (SEE DWG# ENS19-003) 1

5 IP09-HAI-MP01 IP9 MPO INLINE ADAPTER HOUSING, PBT (SEE DWG# ENS20-001) 1
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DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# P-ENH21-718

IP09AL1-MP100-DPart Number:
Description: IP9 MPO INLINE ADAPTER, WITH ONE DUST CAP

Drawn By: Checked By:ENG. DEPT. KEITH CHUNG
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Rev. A

Front View

Front View

Side View

Side View

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.

REFERENCE ONLY)

5.5mm MAX.

DIMENSIONS
PANEL THICKNESS

MOUNT HOLE

(INFORMATIVE

B

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A INITIAL RELEASE 11/2/2021 KEITH CHUNG

4B, 5E, 7D B PCN220428002CUS: DUST CAP DESIGN CHANGED 4/19/2023 SAM MAK
PART NUMBER SCHEME

CODE NUT - IP DUST CAP & TETHER

IP09AL1-SC1 IP9 SC INLINE 
ADAPTER

00 STANDARD NUT - D WITH ONE IP DUST CAP & 
BLACK TETHER

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IP09DA1-02 IP9 Adapter Dust Cap Assembly. SEE BOM (DWG# ENH22-157) 1

2 IP09-DAL-X IP9 ADAPTER TETHER, NYLON, BLACK (SEE DWG# ENM18-254) 1

3 IP09-AMN-02 IP9 ADAPTER NUT, MTL (SEE DWG# ENS19-004) 1

4 IP-ORNG-F-14.7-1.9 IP9 SQUARE RING, ADAPTER HOUSING, RB (SEE DWG# ENS19-003) 1

5 IP09-SCAI-ASY01 IP9 SC INLINE ADAPTER SUBASSEMBLY (SEE DWG# ENH21-551) 1
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UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free
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IP09AL1-SC100-DPart Number:
Description: IP9 SC INLINE ADAPTER, WITH ONE DUST CAP

Drawn By: Checked By:ENG. DEPT. Keith Chung
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HARSH ENVIRONMENT SERIES DATA SHEETAccessories
IP-9 MPO SERIES

IP-9 MPO
PN: SCK-SS-IP9MPO

Cassette
PN: SCK-CC-100

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS

Accessories - Production/Cleaning

IP-9 Crimping Fixture
PN: CRT-IP9-01

IP-9 Crimp Tool
PN: AST-IP9-02

Accessories - Installation

IP-9 Port Blocker
PN: IP09PB1-01

IP-9 Installation Tool
PN: IP09-INS-01



sales@senko.com
1-858-623-3300

senko.com/contact
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